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Revised Racing Schedule 2025 
(The details below can be subject to change) 

 

Date Event 
First Warning 

Signal 
High Water 

Saturday 12 July RSYC Annual Regatta 11:00 SP  13:10 

Sunday 13 July RSYC Annual Regatta 12:00 SP  13:50 

Saturday 26 July Beaulieu Series 1 & 2 11:30 SP  13:00 

Saturday 02 Aug  
– Friday 08 Aug 

COWES WEEK   

Friday 29 August Cherbourg Double 19:30 P  16:00 

Saturday 30 August Solent Gaffers Annual Race 13:30 SP 16:20 

Sunday 14 September West Princessa Double 09:30 P  04:40 

Saturday 27 September Beaulieu Series 3 & 4 13:30 SP  14:50 

Saturday 04 October The Solent Triangle Race * 09:00 P  10:30 

Saturday 22 November 
Prize Giving & Lunch, 

Gins Clubhouse 
12:00  

                                                                        
 

RSYC Events *Also part of the Beaulieu Series 
Double Handed Series 

Other Events 
Predicted High Waters BST:  P = Portsmouth     SP = Stansore Point 

 

For more information and links to Race Entry Forms see the RSYC Racing Website: 
https://www.rsyc.org.uk/sailing/racing/  

 
 

SOME 2026 DATES 
Easter Sunday 05 April 

Racing Practice Day       Saturday 25 April 
Annual Regatta     Saturday 30 - Sunday 31 May                              

Round the Island Race       Saturday 11 July                                                   
Cowes Week Bicentenary Regatta       Saturday 01 – Friday 07 August 

 

https://www.rsyc.org.uk/sailing/racing/

